In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H
Sales) e d Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

a2

Companies House

>..
<
a
[
S
=
<[
7]

MR -

15/02/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number FI—Q_IT,?’T’?FF;

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Monmouth (Bath) Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) IMuhammad Usman
Surname [Nazir
Liquidator’'s address
Building name/number | ANG, Insolvency Practiticners
Street | 1 Friary
| Temple Quay
Post town rB ristol
County/Region |
e [a[s[1] [e[E[A]
Country
Liquidator's name ®
Full forename(s) © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname anather liquidator.
Liquidator's address ©
Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ another liquidator.
|
Post town l
County/Region |
pwwse [ [ [ [ [ || [
Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fol's  Tof2 [2l0f2[0

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and daf:\

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature \

X ,l./K G
mTr e [RTeTele

04/17 Version 1.0




Ruie 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Monmouth (Bath) Ltd

Company No. 09232939

on the 5 February 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name \\‘\tﬁ\ N AT N
Signed TG~

e

T
i

|
-

Dated




Monmouth (Bath) Ltd
Statement of Affairs as at 5 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

None - -

Assets subject to floating charge:

None - -

Uncharged assets:

Cash in hand 5,000.00 5,000.00

Cash at bank 8.00 8.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,008 00 5,008.00

Signature T EEN S — Date T— s e



Monmouth (Bath) Ltd
Statement of Affairs as at 5 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,008.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,008.00
Debts secured by floating charge
Nil
5,008.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,008 00
Debts secured by floating charges
Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,008.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) - Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,008.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 5,342.12
Consumer Creditors -
Directors & Associated Creditors 7,300.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI & VAT 20,934.99
Employees - (33,577.11)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders) (28,569.11)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (28,569.11)
Shortfall to floating charge holder - b/d Nil
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders {1.00)
(28,570 11)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature D ) ' Date \ - ¢ Lew e




32 .55 -2 3 el - ..,u,/v‘ﬁ,u Ed amjeudig

11 LLSEE
JuoN auoN SUON 00°00£°L NVZ Zvd yieg SuapIery 3[Ise) 0T west 'S W
auoN uoN auoN 00 $E€ ASL 559 Towstig lpmpasdg  peoy |ampaads £§7 Spood 987
3uoN 3uoN SUON 0$'257°T MaLssd foistg  eisy Swipeil spuodysld  aue s33eIN 7 uun Anmod ang
JUON u:OZ SUQN co,v i @.— Ol ivd yieg Eu.:m SIaAUR|Ay um=OI m_kﬁw_ muo._?ﬂom JU0Isn _GE.EU uomBEom 15eq _.EOZ u% Emm
suDN 200N SUON A VM 8558 Joisug eos|TeN HJRAL UOPBAT))) | SSOUISNE 7 918 M
AUON AUON SUON A4 m,.: /Al wom_z u:%.w ﬂomD o:m,mo.ﬂoz :Ecuﬁ_wno\.m MIA Ied UGluay NHII SUWOISILY) 29 2NU3AY WH
JUON 0N JAUON 98 Noc.h IXy ZINdA XoSSNg 15ap, m:.Eto M peoy =9w_.:.=mm S0ISN)) 7 AnuIAY NH
Apandag Al Joppand Aq 3 192G SSAUPPY A0JIPAID JO IMEN

joanjes Aumdas  ppRYy Aunas  Jo unowy
Aeq AU® Jo spiela(
s1o)pas) Auedwo)y - pr] (yreg) Yinowuop {1 AnpAYas



auoN

Aunig
Joanep

G

Ry TR A A
UON auUON
wAE  Jonpad 3 193

LIRS AqQpPRYy  jojuncwy
e[ ApIndas
Aue
JO spIe3aqq

e

ToTToyEE

ampeusig

SSIppY

S10J1paL)) JAWNSUO)) - PY] (Yleqd) newuoy

J0JIP3LD JO IWEN

D 3mpayps



—~) TN T — lv aeq
1 [ I
7 dn pajea
JunowWe PrIY saieqs
jw0], d/x dn pajjed areys sad Junowmy Jo spquiny

drpaaeysjo
ANEEA [BUILION]

Areuipigy

Py ateys
JOELIN]

ameudig

NVZ 7vd "yred ‘suapren sjse) 07

§S2IPPY

s1apjoyaIrys - P (yreg) yinowuop

Wes] S W

13POYLBYS JO JWEN

A 3npayag



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Fﬁﬁfafi name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

{ompany name

ANG, Insolvency Practitioners

1 Friary

Temple Quay

i Address.

Post tawn

Bristol

Caunty/Region

m [elsfa] felefa]

Cauntry

[DX

Telephone

01173252505

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

2 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




